# **Amerson Safety Award Ceremony & Shooting Range Contest**

Featuring the presentation of

- Amerson Supervisor Safety Certificates to qualifying nominees
   and the
  - Safety Leadership Award to one overall winner



#### Friday, March 6, 2020

10:00 a.m. | Shooting Range Competition Begins 10:00 - 11:30 a.m. | Optional Range & Shopping Time 11:30 a.m. | Registration & Networking

Noon | Lunch

12:30 p.m. I Keynote by Aimee Copeland, followed by award ceremony

2:00 p.m. | Adjourn

Many superintendents and foremen enjoy the outdoors, and this Amerson Supervisor Safety Award Ceremony is designed with them in mind! Be sure your company takes time to nominate your jobsite supervisors for an AGC Amerson Supervisor Safety Award by February 3, 2020. Visit <a href="https://www.agcga.org/SafetyAwards">www.agcga.org/SafetyAwards</a>.

#### **Adventure Outdoors**

Remington Banquet Hall South Cobb Plaza Shopping Center 2500 South Cobb Drive Smyrna, GA 30080 www.adventureoutdoors.us



AGC AMERSON SUPERVISOR SAFETY AWARD

After nominating your supervisors, make plans for them to come early for a friendly competition in the gun range, followed by lunch, a keynote presentation by Aimee Copeland who has had all her limbs amputated after a tragic accident. She will speak to participants about *Courage Through Chaos*. The Amerson Supervisor Safety Award ceremony will close our day's activities.

Only award recipients are invited for a turn in the range to see who the best shooters are. It's their day, and this reward is just a token of our appreciation for the great job they do to keep jobsites safe! Prizes will be awarded!

Executives, safety directors and project managers who work with the safety honorees are encouraged to attend! Safety starts at the top, and what better way to show your field supervisors you are proud of them and appreciate their dedication to a safe jobsite than by being present when they receive an award!





AGC SAFETY LEADERSHIP AWARD Don't forget to nominate the one field leader from your company who went above and beyond in 2019 to the Safety Leadership Award program. Learn more at <a href="https://www.agcga.org/SafetyAwards">www.agcga.org/SafetyAwards</a>.

### **Keynote Speaker Sponsors**





### **Lunch Sponsors**





#### **Gun Range Sponsor**



## **Top Shooter Award Sponsors**





# **Amerson Safety Award Ceremony & Shooting Range Contest**

Friday, March 6, 2020 --- Range Competition at 10:00 am, Networking begins at 11:30 am Adventure Outdoors in Smyrna

#### Additional Notes of Interest

- Exhibitor tables are available for AGC Georgia members for \$250, and several other sponsorship opportunities ranging from \$250 to \$500 are still open. Please contact Cherri Watson at 678-298-4104 for full details.
- The Amerson Supervisor Safety Award Recipient logo shown on the previous page is available to help your firm recognize and reward honorees. Consider making a banner for each of your award-winning supervisors' jobsite boasting that an "Amerson Supervisor Safety Award Recipient Works Here!," or create sweatshirts or jackets with the Amerson Award logo and your company logo and present it to the honorees. Share your ideas with us! Email <a href="mailto:abercrombie@agcqa.org">abercrombie@agcqa.org</a> for the logo.
- In addition to this Award Ceremony, we are hosting additional ceremonies in Macon/Columbus (3/18), Valdosta/Albany (3/19), Commerce (3/31), Augusta (4/1), and Savannah (4/2). Supervisors are encouraged to attend any of these programs and participate in an Amerson Supervisor Safety Award ceremony. Visit <a href="https://www.agcga.org">www.agcga.org</a> and click on Calendar for specific information on each event.

## **Registration Information**

<ul><li>\$59 - Rej</li><li>\$69 - Rej</li><li>\$118 - Re</li></ul>	oresentative of AG p. of AGC Georgia presentative of no	ia.org; pay w/credit car iC Georgia Member Firm Member Firm after 2/20 n-AGC Georgia Member orgia Member Firm after	□ \$79 - Rej □ \$89 - Rej Firm □ \$138 - Re	presentative of AGC Georgia Member Firm p. of AGC Georgia Member Firm p. of AGC Georgia Member Firm after 2/20 presentative of non-AGC Georgia Member Firm after 2/20 pp. of non-AGC Georgia Member Firm after 2/20
Company:			Best Contact for This	s Event:
Attendee:		Title:	Email	l:
Attendee:		Title:	Email	l:
Attendee:		Title:	Email	l:
Attendee:		Title:	Email	l:
☐ Check: Paya	ble AGC Georgia. Ma	il copy of form w/check to	Wells Fargo/AGC Georgia;	P.O. Box 934023; Atl, 31193-4023
☐ Charge	☐ AmEx	☐ MC ☐ Visa	☐ Discover TOT	AL AMOUNT DUE \$

Regardless of payment method, please use one of the methods below to return this form:

**Electronic**: Use "Click to Submit" to attach form to automated email. Confirm email left your outbox.

Card #

- Fax: 678-298-4101
- Email: (after manually filling out form): <a href="mailto:registration@agcga.org">registration@agcga.org</a>

For information about registering, please contact Cindy Parham at 678-298-4112 or <a href="mailto:parham@agcga.org">parham@agcga.org</a>.
For more information about Ron Amerson Safety Award Programs, contact Cherri Watson at 678-298-4104 or <a href="mailto:watson@agcga.org">watson@agcga.org</a>.